mission is to create a subscription‐based business‐to‐business software‐as‐a‐service (SaaS) as a standalone
product and an add‐on product to existing customer relationship management software. Five million
(5,000,000) shares of Class A Common Stock are authorized and each share of Class A Common Stock is
entitled
to one (1) vote per share. Four million six hundred thousand (4,600,000) shares of Class B
Common Stock are authorized, and each share of Class B Common Stock is entitled to ten (10) votes per
share. Each share of Class B Common Stock is convertible into one (1) Class A share at any time at the
option of the holder. Each share of Class B Common Stock is also automatically convertible into one (1)